# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sachs Systems, Inc.		04/28/2005	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sachs Electric Company	
Street Address:	1572 Larkin Williams Road	
City:	Fenton	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63026	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2242461		SACHS SYSTEMS INC

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)863-9388

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-863-0800

Email: jlm@bks-law.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey L. Michelman

Address Line 1: 168 North Meramec Avenue, Suite 400

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey L. Michelman
Signature:	/Jeffrey L. Michelman/
Date:	04/28/2005

Total Attachments: 1

source=sachs-assignme#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003075 FRAME: 0411

900023853

# ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS, SACHS SYSTEMS, INC., a Missouri corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,242,461 issued May 4, 1999, for the mark SACHS SYSTEMS INC. & Design (said registration being hereinafter referred to as the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, SACHS ELECTRIC COMPANY, a Missouri corporation having its principal business address at 1572 Larkin Williams Road, Fenton, Missouri 63026 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the Mark and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and that of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Mark is granted, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Mark, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor does hereby covenant and warrant that: (i) it is the legal owner of said Mark and has full right and title thereto and authority to sell, assign, and dispose of the same; (ii) it has not granted any consent, right or license to use the Mark to anyone; (iii) there are no threatened or pending claims, protests, proceedings, or liabilities against Assignor involving the Mark; (iv) prior to execution of this deed, Assignor's right, title, and interest in said Mark has not been otherwise encumbered; and (v) it has not executed, and will not execute, any instrument in

Assignor does hereby further covenant and agree with Assignee to execute and deliver such other and further instruments and take such other and further actions as may be reasonably infringement, and right to suc and collect therefor to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed effective the again day of April, 2005.

SACHS SYSTEMS, INC.

hristine B. McInemey

Secretary

531804, WPD;

RECORDED: 04/28/2005 REEL: 003075 FRAME: 0412